## 07-13-2004

## 

Form PTO-1595 RE 10278	102789410 U.S.		DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
0.000	PATENTS ONLY		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	▼	▼	<b>Y Y</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attache	ed original documents	or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7.2.04	2. Name and addre	ess of receiving p		
. (LI is family name)	Internal Address	O. BOX 2103, T	AICHUNG,	
	II.	AIWAN, R.O.C.	0.00	
additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance:			⊃`0	
Assignment Merger	Chroat Address		10/8	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:		<u> </u>	
Other				
MAY 14, 2004	City:	State:	Zip:	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attach	ed? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? Yes X N		patents involved:	
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of	applications and	patents involved: [	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  HEALTH SOUCE CO,LTD	6. Total number of	applications and		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF	applications and	\$40.00-	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  HEALTH SOUCE CO,LTD  Internal Address:  P.O. BOX 2103, TAICHUNG,	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF	applications and R 3.41)to be charged to	\$40.00-	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  HEALTH SOUCE CO,LTD  Internal Address:  P.O. BOX 2103, TAICHUNG,  TAIWAN, Republic of China.	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF  Enclosed  Authorized	applications and R 3.41)to be charged to	\$40.00-	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  HEALTH SOUCE CO,LTD  Internal Address:  P.O. BOX 2103, TAICHUNG,  TAIWAN, Republic of China.  Street Address:  City:  State:  Zip:	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF  Enclosed  Authorized	applications and R 3.41)to be charged to	\$40.00-	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  HEALTH SOUCE CO,LTD  Internal Address: P.O. BOX 2103, TAICHUNG,  TAIWAN, Republic of China.  Street Address: City: State: Zip:	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF  Enclosed  Authorized  8. Deposit account	applications and R 3.41)to be charged to	\$40.00-	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:  HEALTH SOUCE CO,LTD  Internal Address:  TAIWAN, Republic of China.  Street Address:  City:  State:  DO NOT US  9. Signature.	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF	applications and FR 3.41)  to be charged to  nt number:	\$40.90- deposit account	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:  HEALTH SOUCE CO,LTD  Internal Address:  TAIWAN, Republic of China.  Street Address:  City:  State:  DO NOT US  9. Signature.	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF  Enclosed  Authorized  8. Deposit account	applications and FR 3.41)  to be charged to  nt number:	\$40.00-	

01 FC:8021

**PATENT REEL: 015546 FRAME: 0207** 

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled	DEED
The PATENT HIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
(Check one) a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the	the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
U.S. Patent Application Senai No	, filed
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(Check one) U.S. Patent rights only worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee :	shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (Faffily na (Full name of first assignor)  (Address)  The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (Faffily na Li Wei Cheng (Li Is faffily na P. O. BOX 2103, TAICHUNG CITY, TAIWAN, R	me)
(Full name of second assignor, if any)	
(Address) ,	
(Full name of third assignor, if any)	
(Full name of fourth assignor, if any)	
(Address)	
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Name of Assignee)HEALTH SOURCE CO., LTD.	
(Name of Assignee) HEALTH SOURCE CO., LTD. (Address of Assignee) P. O. BOX 2103, TAICHUNG CITY,	TAIWAN, Republic of China
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee)	
(Address of Assignee)	
The First ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one) an individual	
□ a partnership ■ A□ a Corporation of Republic of C	hina
	(State or Country)
, The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) ☐ an individual	(500.000.000.000)
(Offectione) [] all fidividual -	
a partnership	
a partnership a Corporation of	
a Corporation of	(State or Country)
	(State or Country)
□ a Corporation of  □ Additional assignees are being named on se  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNOR	(State or Country)  sparately numbered sheets attached hereto.
a Corporation of	(State or Country)  sparately numbered sheets attached hereto.
a Corporation of	(State or Country)  sparately numbered sheets attached hereto.  GNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of aSSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:
a Corporation of  Additional assignees are being named on se  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIC which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each A the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and inter- continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issue.	(State or Country)  sparately numbered sheets attached hereto.  GNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of aSSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:  est in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all so and re-examination patents and patent applications; and
a Corporation of  Additional assignees are being named on se  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIC which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each A the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and intere continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issue the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement	(State or Country)  eparately numbered sheets attached hereto.  GNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of aSSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:  est in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all s, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and any earlier foreign applications for this invention.
Additional assignees are being named on se  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIC which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each A the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interecontinuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issue the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIC	(State or Country)  eparately numbered sheets attached hereto.  GNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of aSSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:  est in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all s, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the GNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the
Additional assignees are being named on se  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIG which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each A the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interecontinuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issue: the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIG entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIG Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIG	(State or Country)  eparately numbered sheets attached hereto.  GNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of assigns:  est in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all s, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and any earlier foreign applications for this invention. The ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the GNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the NEE(s), their successors and assigns.  GNEE(s) or their representatives, any factor known to the
Additional assignees are being named on se  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIG which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each A the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interect continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issue: the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIG entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIG Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIG ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any lenal proceeding	(State or Country)  eparately numbered sheets attached hereto.  GNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of aSSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:  est in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all s, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and any earlier foreign applications for this invention. The ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the GNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the NEE(s), their successors and assigns.  GNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the assign all lawful papers. execute all divisional paratical in the sign all lawful papers.
Additional assignees are being named on set The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIG which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each A the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issue the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIG entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIG Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIG ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEF(s) make all right	eparately numbered sheets attached hereto.  GNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of assigns:  est in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all s, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the GNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the NEE(s), their successors and assigns.  GNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ps, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, tions, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause the lawful papers and appears to cause the papers and appears the course that any appears to cause the papers.
Additional assignees are being named on se  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIG which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each A the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interection continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issue the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIG entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIG Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIG ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applicat any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all right able to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and	eparately numbered sheets attached hereto.  GNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of aSSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:  est in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all s, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the BNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the NEE(s), their successors and assigns.  GNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ps, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, tions, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause titul oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirenforce proper protection for said invention
Additional assignees are being named on se  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIG which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each A the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interection continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issue the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIG entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIG Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIG ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applicat any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all right able to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and	eparately numbered sheets attached hereto.  GNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of aSSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:  est in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all s, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the BNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the NEE(s), their successors and assigns.  GNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ps, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, tions, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause titul oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirenforce proper protection for said invention
Additional assignees are being named on set The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIG which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each A the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issue the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIG entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIG Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIG ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEF(s) make all right	eparately numbered sheets attached hereto.  GNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of aSSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:  est in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all s, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the BNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the NEE(s), their successors and assigns.  GNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ps, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, tions, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause titul oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirenforce proper protection for said invention
Additional assignees are being named on se  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIG which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each A the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interection continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issue the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIG entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIG Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIG ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applicat any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all right able to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and	eparately numbered sheets attached hereto.  GNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of assigns:  est in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all s, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the and state and assigns.  GNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the NEE(s), their successors and assigns.  GNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ps, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, tions, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause allul oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirenforce proper protection for said invention.  May 14, 2004  (Li is family name) (Date)
Additional assignees are being named on set The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIC which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each A the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issued the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIC entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIC Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIC ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applicat any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all right able to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and Signature of sole or first assignor)  Li Wei Cheng	eparately numbered sheets attached hereto.  GNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of aSSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:  est in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all s, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the BNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the NEE(s), their successors and assigns.  GNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ps, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, tions, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause titul oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirenforce proper protection for said invention
Additional assignees are being named on set The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIC which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each A the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issued the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIC entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIC Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIC ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applicat any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all right able to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and Signature of sole or first assignor)  Li Wei Cheng	eparately numbered sheets attached hereto.  GNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of aSSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:  est in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all s, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the GNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the NEE(s), their successors and assigns.  GNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ps, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, tions, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause that oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirenforce proper protection for said invention.  May 14, 2004  (Li is family name) (Date)
Additional assignees are being named on set The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIC which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each A the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issue the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIC entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIC Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIC ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applicat any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all right able to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and (Signature of sole or first assignor)  (Signature of second assignor, if any)	eparately numbered sheets attached hereto.  GNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of assigns:  est in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all s, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the and state and assigns.  GNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the NEE(s), their successors and assigns.  GNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ps, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, tions, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause allul oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirenforce proper protection for said invention.  May 14, 2004  (Li is family name) (Date)
Additional assignees are being named on set The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIC which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each A the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issue the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIC entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIC Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIC ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applicat any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all right able to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and (Signature of sole or first assignor)  (Signature of second assignor, if any)	eparately numbered sheets attached hereto.  GNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of aSSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:  est in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all s, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the GNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the NEE(s), their successors and assigns.  GNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ps, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, tions, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause that oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirenforce proper protection for said invention.  May 14, 2004  (Li is family name) (Date)

PATENT REEL: 015546 FRAME: 0208